Khandelwal) (Borrower) 

2. Mr. Ashok R. Khandelwal (Guarantor) 

3. Mrs. Taruna Ashok Khandelwal (Guarantor) 

4. Mrs. Shalini Vinod Khandelwal (Guarantor & 

Mortgagor) 

5. Mr. Vinod S. Khandelwal (Mortgagor) 

14-10-2019 

Rs. 
46,68,479.13/- 
on 14-10-2019 

Rs. 3,12,30,320.62/- 
(Rupees Three 
Crore Twelve Lakh 
Thirty Thousand 
Three Hundred 
Twenty and Paisa 
Sixty Two Only) as 
on 08-01-2026 

15-10-2024  

The details  / description of immovable properties put up for auction, the Reserve Price, the Earnest Money Deposit 
and the Auction Schedule are mentioned below: 

Name of the 
Mortgagor/s

[...]

Taluka & District Nagpur within the limits of the Nagpur Municipal Corporation owned by Mr. 
Vinod S. Khandelwal & Mrs. Shalini Vinod Khandelwal 

Last date for 
submission of 
online bid 

09-02-2026 upto 04:00 p.m. 

Date & Time 
of  E-Auction 

10-02-2026 between 01:00 p.m. to 02:00 p.m. 

Reserve Price Rs. 42,00,000.00/- (Rupees Forty Two Lakhs Only) 

(Rs.) 
Earnest 
Money 
Deposit 
(EMD) (Rs.) 

Rs. 4,20,000.00/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Twenty Thousand Only) 

The undersigned may at his absolute discretion and on request from the prospective buyers, arrange for inspection 
of the said property on 22-01-2026 between 12:00 p.m. to 02:00 p.m. through his Authorized Representative/Agent. 
Important Terms and Conditions:

[...]

The EMD deposited by the proposed bidder shall not earn any 
interest.  

9) The bid price to be submitted shall be equal to and / or above the Reserve Price and during the bidding 
process, bidders who have submitted bids shall improve their further offers in multiples of INR 25,000.00 
(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only). 

10) In case any bid is placed within last 5 minutes of the closing time of the e-auction proceeding, the closing 
time shall automatically and immediately get extended by another 5 minutes. 

11) The successful bidder has to deposit 25% of the highest bid amount (including EMD already paid)